

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**APPEAL NO.43 OF 2007
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.317 OF 2004**

Hindustan Lever Research Centre
Employees Union

..Appellant

Vs.

Hindustan Level Ltd. & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr.S.K.Talsania, Senior Counsel with Bennet
D'Costa i/b.K.S.Bapat for the Appellant.
Mr.P.K.Rele, Senior Counsel with Rajesh P.Rele
i/b.Piyush Shah for the Respondents.

**CORAM :- DR.S.RADHAKRISHNAN &
ANOOP V.MOHTA,JJ.**

DATE : 19TH NOVEMBER,2007

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Senior Counsel for the
Appellant and the learned Senior Counsel for the
Respondents. The Appeal is admitted. The learned
Counsel for the Respondents waives service. Printing
of paper book is dispensed with.

2. To be heard along with Appeal No.42 of 2007.

(ANOOP V.MOHTA,J.)

(DR.S.RADHAKRISHNAN,J.)