

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO.42 OF 2007
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.54 OF 2004**

Hindustan Lever Ltd).. Appellant

Versus

Hindustan Lever Research Centre)
Employees Union And Anr.).. Respondents

**WITH
APPEAL NO.43 OF 2007
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.317 OF 2004**

Hindustan Lever Research Center)
Employees Union).. Appellant

Versus

Hindustan Lever And Anr.).. Respondents

Mr. Bennet D'Costa a/w Ms. Jignasha Pandya and Mr. Sushant Dekhane for Respondent No.1 in Appeal No.42 of 2007 and for the Appellant No.43 of 2007.

Mr. Ibrahim Shaikh i/b M/s Vaish Associates for the Appellant in Appeal No.42 of 2007 and for Respondent in Appeal No.43 of 2007.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 12th MARCH 2026

P.C.

1) Mentioned.

2) By consent, to be added to the Weekly Final Hearing Board, commencing from **9th April, 2026**.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)